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BUILDING 1 CLASSIFICATION - PORTABLES P-1 & P-3

CODE ANALYSIS

BUILDING 2 CLASSIFICATION - PORTABLES P-2 & P4

BUILDING USE: EDUCATIONAL

OCCUPANCY: E (PORTABLE CLASSROOMS)
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES (508.3.1): N/A

INCIDENTAL USES (508.2): N/A

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V-B

FIRE PROTECTION: NON-SPRINKLERED

FLOOR AREA ALLOWABLE - CBC (CHAPTER 5)

BUILDING USE:
OCCUPANCY:
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES (508.3.1): N/A
INCIDENTAL USES (508.2): N/A
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
FIRE PROTECTION:

FLOOR AREA ALLOWABLE - CBC (CHAPTER 5)

TYPE V-B
NON-SPRINKLERED

EDUCATIONAL
E (PORTABLE CLASSROOMS)

BUILDING 3 CLASSIFICATION - PORTABLE RESTROOM

MIN. NUMBER OF REQ PLUMBING FIXTURES (CPC CHAPTER 4) - FOR RELOCATED PORTABLS

BUILDING USE: EDUCATIONAL

OCCUPANCY: E (PORTABLE CLASSROOMS)
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES (508.3.1): N/A

INCIDENTAL USES (508.2): N/A

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V-B

FIRE PROTECTION: NON-SPRINKLERED

FLOOR AREA ALLOWABLE - CBC (CHAPTER 5)

E OCCUPANCY: 4800/50= 96 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL STAFF OCCUPANCY:
TOTAL STUDENT OCCUPANCY:

4 OCCUPANTS =2 MALES 2 FEMALES

REQUIRED STAFF FIXTURES (B OCCUPANCY & A-3 OCCUPANCY)

96 OCCUPANTS= 48 MALES 48 FEMALES

WATER CLOSET  URINALS LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNT.
BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA AND HEIGHT (TABLE 504.3 & 504.4) BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA AND HEIGHT (TABLE 504.3 & 504.4) BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA AND HEIGHT (TABLE 504.3 & 504.4) MALE 1 1 2 1
FEMALE 2 - 2
NUMBER OF STORIES: 1 NUMBER OF STORIES: 1 NUMBER OF STORIES: 1
HEIGHT: 40 FT HEIGHT: 40 FT HEIGHT: 40 FT REQUIRED STUDENT FIXTURES (E OCCUPANCY)
ALLOWABLE AREA (WITHOUT AREA INCREASE) PER TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA (WITHOUT AREA INCREASE) PER TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA (WITHOUT AREA INCREASE) PER TABLE 506.2 WATER CLOSET _ URINALS LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNT.
MALE 2 1 3 1
Aa= 9,500 SF Aa= 9,500 SF Aa= 9,500 SF FEMALE 4 - 3
EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT & AREA EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT & AREA EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT & AREA TOTAL REQUIRED FIXTURES
PROPOSED HEIGHT: 12' PROPOSED HEIGHT: 12' PROPOSED HEIGHT: 12' WATER CLOSET  URINALS LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNT.
MALE 3 2 5 2
PROPOSED AREA: PROPOSED AREA: PROPOSED AREA: FEMALE 6 - 5
LEVEL 1 - RELOCATED PORTABLE (P-1) 960 SF LEVEL 1 - RELOCATED PORTABLE (P-2) 960 SF LEVEL 1 - RELOCATED PORTABLE RESTROOM 960 SF
LEVEL 1 - RELOCATED PORTABLE (P-3) 960 SF LEVEL 1 - RELOCATED PORTABLE (P-4) 960 SF TOTAL BUILDING 3: 960 SF TOTAL PROVIDED FIXTURES
TOTAL BUILDING 1: 1,920 SF TOTAL BUILDING 2: 1,920 SF

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQ FOR BLDG ELEMENTS (CBC 601)

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQ FOR BLDG ELEMENTS (CBC 601)

STRUCTURAL FRAME:
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS:
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS:
EXTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS:
INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS:
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:

ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

OO O0OOOOO

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQ FOR EXTERIOR WALLS (TABLE 602)

STRUCTURAL FRAME:
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS:
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS:
EXTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS:
INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS:
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:

ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

OO O0OOOOO

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQ FOR EXTERIOR WALLS (TABLE 602)

1-HR PROTECTED:
NO PROTECTION REQUIRED:

< 10!_0"
> 10!_0"

1-HR PROTECTED:
NO PROTECTION REQUIRED:

< 10!_0"
> 10!_0"

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQ FOR BLDG ELEMENTS (CBC 601)

STRUCTURAL FRAME:
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS:
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS:
EXTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS:
INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS:
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:

ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

OO OOOOO

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQ FOR EXTERIOR WALLS (TABLE 602)

1-HR PROTECTED:
NO PROTECTION REQUIRED:

< 1OI_OII
= 10'-0"

WATER CLOSET URINALS LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNT.
MALE 4 2 5 2
FEMALE 6 - 5

POT NOTES

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL
RESPONSIBLE CHARGE STATEMENT

THE POT IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS MEETS THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTERATIONS,
ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS PART OF THE DESIGN OF THIS

PROJECT, THE POT WAS EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR

PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WERE DETERMINED TO BE NONCOMPLIANT WITH THE
CBC HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING THEM
INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT'S

WORK THROUGH DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED

INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS,
COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED BY THE
PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING OF
UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT
REPRESENTED AS CODE COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING

BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, THE ITEMS SHALL BE BROUGHT
INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF A
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT.

PARKING SUMMARY

(E) VISITOR PARKING LOT

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED = 50 CARS

TOTAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED PER TABLE 11B-208.2 = 2 VEHICLES
TOTAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 2 VEHICLES (1 CAR + 1 VAN)

PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) - ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL AS INDICATED ON PLAN

IS A BARRIER-FREE ACCESS ROUTE PER THE FOLLOWING:

. WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT 1:2 MAX SLOPE OR.

VERTICAL LEVEL CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/4" MAX

CROSS SLOPE OF WALK& RAMPS DOES NOT EXCEED 1:48 MAX

SLOPE OF RAMPS DOES NOT EXCEED 1:12 MAX

. SLOPES OF LANDINGS AND LEVEL AREAS DOES NOT EXCEED 1:48 MAX

SURFACE IS AT LEAST 48" WIDE AND IS SLIP RESISTANT, STABLE, FIRM AND SMOOTH

SLOPE OF WALKS IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL DOES NOT EXCEED 1:20 MAX

OPENINGS IN DRAINS AND GRATINGS NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN PREDOMINANT DIRECTION OF
TRAVEL

P.O.T. FREE OF OVERHEAD OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MIN (CBC 11B 307.4) AND SIDE OBJECTS

PROTRUDING GREATER THAN 4" INTO P.O.T. BETWEEN 27" & 80" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR

(CBC 11B -307.2)

KEYNOTES

(E) ACCESSIBLE HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN
(N) ACCESSIBLE HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN - SEE PLUMBING SHEETS.
(E) GATE AT P.O.T. PER A#04-106521

DETAIL 03 & CIVIL SHEETS.
PERFORATED PAVED FIRE LANE OUTLINE

(E) ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS

(N) ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE RAMP AND SIDEWALK - SEE CIVIL SHEETS.
(N) AREA OF SAFE DISPERSAL SIGN - SEE DETAIL 23/C5.01
(E)

][] [e][e] [2][e][P][=]

E) TOW AWAY SIGN RELOCATED TO THIS LOCATION PER A#04-117805

LEGEND

EXISTING PORTABLE TO REMAIN (N.I.C.)

EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN (N.1.C.)

RELOCATED EXISTING PORTABLE BUILDING

EXISTING PORTABLE/LUNCH SHELTER FUTURE
LOCATION PER A#04-117805

PROPERTY LINE
—————————— LIMIT OF SITEWORK - DESCRIBES, IN GENERAL, THE
LOCATION OF THE PROJECT WORK. ALL WORK INDICATED
ON THESE DRAWINGS REGARDLESS OF THIS LINE, U.N.O.,
ARE INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE

FIRE LANE- REFER TO SHEET G1.02

SAFE DISPERSAL AREA

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.)

QATE:

_/

ARCHITECTURE  ENGINEERING  INTERIORS

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE = PLANNING

949-261-1001 Office
949-260-1190 Fax
LPADesignStudios.com

5161 California Avenue, Suite 100
Irvine, California 92617
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This document and all other project documents,
ideas, aesthetics and designs incorporated
therein are instruments of service. All project
documents are copyright protected, are the
property of LPA, Inc. (LPA) and cannot be lawfully
used in whole or in part for any project or purpose
except as set forth in the contractual agreement
between LPA and its Client. The unauthorized
disclosure and/or use of the project documents
(including the creation of derivative works), may
give rise to liability for copyright infringement,
unlawful disclosure, use or misappropriation of
property rights held by LPA. The unauthorized
use of the project documents will give rise to the
recovery of monetary losses and damages
including attorney fees and costs for which the
unauthorized user will be held liable.

Project documents describe the design intent of
the work and are not a representation of as-built
or existing conditions. LPA is not responsible for
any discrepancies between the project documents
and the existing conditions.

© LPA, Inc.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 2016 CBC 11B-502, REF.
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